Ballistic Training Solutions Certificate 3 Guarantee Fee Schedule (2020_2021)

Certificate 3 Guarantee Co-contribution Fees (Student Eligibility)	Delivery Mode	Number of Units of Competency	Student Co- Contribution Non- Concessional Fee	Cost Per Unit	Student Co- Contribution Concessional Fee	Cost Per Unit
AHC10116 Certificate I in Conservation and Land Management	Face to Face	6	\$50	\$8.33	\$25	\$4.17
AHC21016 Certificate II in Conservation and Land Management	Face to Face	15	\$50	\$3.33	\$25	\$1.67
AHC31416 Certificate III in Conservation and Land Management	Face to Face	16	\$50	\$3.13	\$25	\$1.56
BSB30115 Certificate III in Business	Face to Face	12	\$50	\$4.17	\$25	\$2.08
BSB30415 Certificate III in Business Administration	Face to Face	13	\$50	\$3.85	\$25	\$1.92
BSB30120 Certificate III in Business	Face to Face	13	\$50	\$3.85	\$25	\$1.92

ELIGIBILITY REQUIREMENTS:

The Certificate 3 Queensland Guarantee program is open to individuals who are:

Not already holding or undertaking a Certificate 3 or higher level qualification (Certificate 3 qualifications completed at school and foundation skills training are not counted)

Queensland residents aged 15 years or over

No longer at school (with the exception of VET in Schools students)

Australian or New Zealand citizens or Australian permanent residents (including humanitarian entrants), or temporary residents with the necessary visa and on the pathway to permanent residency Employment status does not matter and nor is there any minimum education requirement, only the standard entry requirements for the course of study.

Note: Eligible individuals must understand that the entitlement under the Certificate 3 Guarantee is for one government subsidised training place in a funded Certificate 3 qualification. It is very important that you take the time to consider and compare your training options and costs, before signing an enrolment form or committing to a course of study which will use up your entitlement.

It is a requirement for all individuals participating in a QLD Government Certificate 3 Guarantee funded program to complete a student training and employment survey within three months of completing or discontinuing the qualification they were enrolled into.

The only exceptions to fee conditions are:

SQW participants — this training is provided fee-free to students with any additional costs met through SQW funding

Queensland Year 12 graduates undertaking high priority qualifications — this training is provided fee-free to students

VETiS students — this training is provided fee-free to students with any additional costs met by the school

lower-level vocational qualifications for concessional students — this training can be provided fee-free to students, as determined by the SAS.

The Queensland Government subsidises the cost of undertaking an approved Qualification under this program however all participants will be required to contribute a gap fee (Student Co-contribution) to participate in the program per Certificate 3 Guarantee Guidelines

Availability of funding and available places is subject to change without notice at the discretion of the Queensland Government.

Student Co-contribution payments made with a credit card attract a surcharge per financial institution provider charges (3.3%)

Students can access the Certificate 3 Guarantee through Qld Govt Skills Assure Supplier (SAS) training providers only

All students must complete feedback and survey requirements as a condition of completing the certificate 3 Guarantee program within 3 months of completing their qualification.

Student Contribution Fees must be paid to Ballistic Training Solutions prior to applications being considered. These fees will be refunded (excluding a \$50 administration fee) for unsuccessful applications or credited in full towards another course with Ballistic Training Solutions.

Further Details on Ballistic Training Solutions support services for students, including payments and refunds, complaints and appeals, assessment and delivery strategies is available in the Ballistic Training Solutions Student Handbook which is available at www.ballistictraining.com.au

Further information on the Certificate 3 Guarantee program is available at www.training.qld.gov.au or accessing the a PDF Student Guide (Here)

All Applications are subject to approval by Ballistic Training Solutions. Submitting a completed application does not guarantee approval of a place on the program or funding. All applications are assessed against the Certificate 3 Guarantee guidelines and participation requirements.

The Certificate 3 Guarantee Program is a Queensland Government Initiative